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TABLE 21�

Edinburgh and *lasgow to Crianlarich, Oban, Fort William and Mallaig

Mondays to Fridays

 Operator   SR SR &S :R SR SR SR :R SR SR SR SR SR SR
 Days of operation�Notes   $ % %

 1st Class�Reservations�Bus�Ferry   �" � �
 Catering facilities   
 | | | | | | | |

5 Edinburgh  (EDB) ���d  0450
 Glasgow 4ueen Street  (GL4) ���d  0520 0548M 0821 1036 1222 1634 1823
 Dalmuir  (DMR) d  0538 0606 0841 1058 1243 1658 1842
 Dumbarton Central  (DBC) d  0547 0617 0852 1108 1253 1707 1851
 Helensburgh Upper  (HLU) d  0603 0633 0907 1127 1308 1722 1906
 Garelochhead  (GCH) d  0614 0647 0918 1140 1320 1733 1917
 Arrochar 	 Tarbet  (ART) d  0634 0709 0938 1200 1340 1757e 1937
 Ardlui  (AUI) d  0652e 0725x 0951 1214 1356c 1810 1951
 Crianlarich  (CNR) a  0708 0745 1007 1230 1412 1826 2007

jk jk jk
 Crianlarich  (CNR) d  0718 0748 1015 1021 1233 1418 1424 1829 2014 2020
   Tyndrum Lower  (TYL) d  0727 1024 1241 1426 1837 2022
   Dalmally  (DAL) d  0751f 1042 1259 1444 1705 1855 2040
   Loch Awe  (LHA) d  0756 1047 1304 1449 1710 1904 2045
   Falls Of Cruachan  (FOC) d  1052K 1309K 1454K 1909K 2050
   Taynuilt  (TAY) d  0811 1103 1320 1505 1724 1919 2102
   Connel Ferry  (CON) d  0822 1114 1330 1515 1734 1929 2113
   Oban  (OBN) a  0835 1127 1343 1528 1747 1942 2126
 Upper Tyndrum  (UTY) d  0802c 1032 1435 2031
 Bridge Of Orchy  (BRO) d  0818 1048c 1449 2045
 Rannoch  (RAN) d  0845 1109 1512c 2108c
 Corrour  (CRR) d  0900 1121 1524 2120
 Tulloch  (TUL) d  0921 1138 1540 2136
 Roy Bridge  (RYB) d  0931x 1148 1550 2146
 Spean Bridge  (SBR) d  0939 1155 1556 2154
 Fort William  (FTW) a  1000 1208 1609 2207
 Fort William  (FTW) d  0815 1015 1212 1250 1619 2212
 Banavie  (BNV) d  0821 1219 1625 2218
 Corpach  (CPA) d  0827 1223 1630 2224
 Loch Eil Outward Bound  (LHE) d  0834 1230 1636 2231
 Locheilside  (LCS) d  0838x 1234x 1640x 2235x
 Glenfinnan  (GLF) d  0850 1246 1655J 2247
 Lochailort  (LCL) d  0904x 1301x 1709x 2302x
 Beasdale  (BSL) d  0913x 1310x 1718x 2311x
 Arisaig  (ARG) d  0923 1319 1728 2320
 Morar  (MRR) d  0931 1327 1736 2328
 Mallaig  (MLG) a  0938 1230 1338 1506 1743 2339

For full details of Caledonian Sleeper services to and from London Euston, see table 220
For the complete service between Edinburgh and *lasgow 4ueen Street see table 211
For the complete service between *lasgow and Helensburgh see table 20�

Services operated by WR are the Jacobite Steam train. For dates of operation in 2024, accommodation offered, 
fares and reservations see westcoastrailways.co.uk�

NOTES   (see introductory pages for explanation of train operator codes and standard symbols)

a Arrival time
d Departure time
x Stops on request
c Arrives 3 minutes earlier
e Arrives 5 minutes earlier
f Arrives 6 minutes earlier
J Arrives 4 minutes earlier
h Calls after 25 March
M Time is at Glasgow 4ueen Street Low Level. Stops to pick up only

$ Through sleeping cars from London Euston� see table 220. Passengers in seating accommodation will need to transfer to a different part of the
train at Edinburgh. Time at Glasgow 4ueen Street is at the low level platforms

% Runs from a date in April 2024 still to be confirmed

https://westcoastrailways.co.uk/
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TABLE 21�

Edinburgh and *lasgow to Crianlarich, Oban, Fort William and Mallaig

Saturdays

 Operator   SR SR &S :R SR SR SR :R SR SR SR SR SR
 Days of operation�Notes   $ % %

 1st Class�Reservations�Bus�Ferry   �" � �
 Catering facilities   
 | | | | | | | |

5 Edinburgh  (EDB) ���d  0450
 Glasgow 4ueen Street  (GL4) ���d  0520 0548M 0821 1036 1222 1635 1823
 Dalmuir  (DMR) d  0538 0606 0841 1058 1243 1658 1842
 Dumbarton Central  (DBC) d  0547 0617 0852 1108 1253 1707 1851
 Helensburgh Upper  (HLU) d  0603 0633 0907 1127 1308 1722 1906
 Garelochhead  (GCH) d  0614 0647 0918 1140 1319 1733 1917
 Arrochar 	 Tarbet  (ART) d  0634 0709 0938 1200 1339 1757f 1937
 Ardlui  (AUI) d  0652f 0725x 0951 1214 1356e 1810 1951
 Crianlarich  (CNR) a  0708 0745 1007 1230 1412 1826 2007
    jk jk jk
 Crianlarich  (CNR) d  0718 0748 1015 1021 1233 1418 1424 1829 2014 2020
   Tyndrum Lower  (TYL) d  0727 1024 1241 1426 1837 2022
   Dalmally  (DAL) d  0751J 1042 1259 1444 1855 2040
   Loch Awe  (LHA) d  0756 1047 1304 1449 1904 2045
   Falls Of Cruachan  (FOC) d  1052K 1309K 1454K 1909K 2050K
   Taynuilt  (TAY) d  0811 1103 1320 1505 1919 2102
   Connel Ferry  (CON) d  0822 1114 1330 1515 1929 2113
   Oban  (OBN) a  0835 1127 1343 1528 1942 2126
 Upper Tyndrum  (UTY) d  0802c 1032 1435 2031
 Bridge Of Orchy  (BRO) d  0818 1048c 1449 2045
 Rannoch  (RAN) d  0845 1109 1512c 2108c
 Corrour  (CRR) d  0900 1121 1524 2120
 Tulloch  (TUL) d  0921 1138 1540 2136
 Roy Bridge  (RYB) d  0931x 1148 1550 2146
 Spean Bridge  (SBR) d  0939 1155 1556 2153
 Fort William  (FTW) a  1000 1208 1609 2206
 Fort William  (FTW) d  0815 1015 1212 1250 1619 2212
 Banavie  (BNV) d  0821 1219 1625 2219
 Corpach  (CPA) d  0827 1223 1630 2224
 Loch Eil Outward Bound  (LHE) d  0834 1230 1636 2230
 Locheilside  (LCS) d  0838x 1234x 1640x 2234x
 Glenfinnan  (GLF) d  0850 1246 1655e 2246
 Lochailort  (LCL) d  0904x 1301x 1709x 2301x
 Beasdale  (BSL) d  0913x 1310x 1718x 2310x
 Arisaig  (ARG) d  0923 1319 1728 2319
 Morar  (MRR) d  0931 1327 1736 2327
 Mallaig  (MLG) a  0938 1230 1338 1516 1743 2338

NOTES   (see introductory pages for explanation of train operator codes and standard symbols)

a Arrival time
d Departure time
x Stops on request
c Arrives 3 minutes earlier
e Arrives 4 minutes earlier
f Arrives 5 minutes earlier
J Arrives 6 minutes earlier
h Calls after 30 March
M Time is at Glasgow 4ueen Street Low Level. Stops to pick up only

$ Through sleeping cars from London Euston� see table 220. Passengers in seating accommodation will need to transfer to a different part of the
train at Edinburgh. Time at Glasgow 4ueen Street is at the low level platforms

% Runs from a date in April 2024 still to be confirmed
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TABLE 21�

Edinburgh and *lasgow to Crianlarich, Oban, Fort William and Mallaig

Sundays

 Operator   :R SR :R SR SR SR SR SR
 Days of operation�Notes   $ $

 1st Class�Reservations�Bus�Ferry   � �
 Catering facilities   | | | | |

5 Edinburgh  (EDB) ���d 
 Glasgow 4ueen Street  (GL4) ���d  0956 1220 1821
 Dalmuir  (DMR) d  1016 1235 1836
 Dumbarton Central  (DBC) d  1026 1246 1845
 Helensburgh Upper  (HLU) d  1041 1306 1905
 Garelochhead  (GCH) d  1052 1318 1916
 Arrochar 	 Tarbet  (ART) d  1112 1338 1936
 Ardlui  (AUI) d  1128c 1356e 1951
 Crianlarich  (CNR) a  1145 1412 2007
    jk jk
 Crianlarich  (CNR) d  1147 1418 1424 2014 2020
   Tyndrum Lower  (TYL) d  1156 1426 2022
   Dalmally  (DAL) d  1215 1444 2040
   Loch Awe  (LHA) d  1220 1449 2045
   Falls Of Cruachan  (FOC) d  1225J 1454J 2050J
   Taynuilt  (TAY) d  1239e 1504 2100
   Connel Ferry  (CON) d  1250 1514 2111
   Oban  (OBN) a  1304 1527 2124
 Upper Tyndrum  (UTY) d  1435 2031
 Bridge Of Orchy  (BRO) d  1449 2047c
 Rannoch  (RAN) d  1512c 2108
 Corrour  (CRR) d  1524 2120
 Tulloch  (TUL) d  1540 2136
 Roy Bridge  (RYB) d  1550 2146
 Spean Bridge  (SBR) d  1556 2153
 Fort William  (FTW) a  1609 2206
 Fort William  (FTW) d  1015 1212 1250 1619 2214
 Banavie  (BNV) d  1219 1625 2220
 Corpach  (CPA) d  1223 1630 2225
 Loch Eil Outward Bound  (LHE) d  1230 1636 2231
 Locheilside  (LCS) d  1234x 1640x 2235x
 Glenfinnan  (GLF) d  1246 1655f 2247
 Lochailort  (LCL) d  1301x 1709x 2302x
 Beasdale  (BSL) d  1310x 1718x 2311x
 Arisaig  (ARG) d  1319 1728 2320
 Morar  (MRR) d  1327 1736 2328
 Mallaig  (MLG) a  1230 1338 1506 1743 2339

NOTES   (see introductory pages for explanation of train operator codes and standard symbols)

a Arrival time
d Departure time
x Stops on request
c Arrives 3 minutes earlier
e Arrives 5 minutes earlier
f Arrives 4 minutes earlier
g Calls after 24 March

$ Runs from a date in April 2024 still to be confirmed
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TABLE 21�

Mallaig, Fort William, Oban and Crianlarich to *lasgow and Edinburgh

Mondays to Fridays

 Operator   SR SR SR SR SR SR SR :R SR SR :R SR SR &S
 Days of operation�Notes   $ & & %

 1st Class�Reservations�Bus�Ferry   � � �"
 Catering facilities   | | | | | | 


 Mallaig  (MLG) d  0603 1010 1410 1605 1700 1815
 Morar  (MRR) d  0614 1017 1612 1822
 Arisaig  (ARG) d  0623 1027 1621 1831
 Beasdale  (BSL) d  0628x 1032x 1627x 1837x
 Lochailort  (LCL) d  0637x 1041x 1636x 1846x
 Glenfinnan  (GLF) d  0655 1101e 1654 1904
 Locheilside  (LCS) d  0703x 1109x 1702x 1912x
 Loch Eil Outward Bound  (LHE) d  0710 1117 1710 1920
 Corpach  (CPA) d  0716 1123 1716 1926
 Banavie  (BNV) d  0720 1127 1720 1930
 Fort William  (FTW) a  0727 1134 1603 1728 1909 1937
 Fort William  (FTW) d  0744 1140 1737 1950
 Spean Bridge  (SBR) d  0757 1156c 1751 2009
 Roy Bridge  (RYB) d  0804 1202 1757 2017x
 Tulloch  (TUL) d  0815 1214 1808 2029
 Corrour  (CRR) d  0832 1230 1825 2052
 Rannoch  (RAN) d  0847J 1242 1838 2108
 Bridge Of Orchy  (BRO) d  0907 1303 1858 2136
 Upper Tyndrum  (UTY) d  0923e 1319e 1914 2154
   Oban  (OBN) d  0517 0857 1211 1441 1611 1811 2039
   Connel Ferry  (CON) d  0532 0908 1223 1452 1622 1822 2050
   Taynuilt  (TAY) d  0544 0920 1235 1506e 1634 1833 2101
   Falls Of Cruachan  (FOC) d  0928K 1243K 1514K 1842K
   Loch Awe  (LHA) d  0557 0935 1250 1521 1649 1848 2115
   Dalmally  (DAL) d  0603 0940 1300J 1526 1654a 1856 2120
   Tyndrum Lower  (TYL) d  0622 0959 1320 1545 1915 2139
 Crianlarich  (CNR) a  0631 0931 1008 1327 1332 1554 1923 1927 2148 2207
    kj kj
 Crianlarich  (CNR) d  0633 0933 1014 1337 1556 1932 2148 2208
 Ardlui  (AUI) d  0651e 0952c 1029 1355 1611 1952c 2204 2228x
 Arrochar 	 Tarbet  (ART) d  0710f 1006 1043 1409 1627 2006 2218 2244
 Garelochhead  (GCH) d  0730 1032f 1104 1431 1649e 2026 2238 2310
 Helensburgh Upper  (HLU) d  0742 1044 1117 1444 1700 2039 2250 2323
 Dumbarton Central  (DBC) d  0759 1059 1130 1502 1713 2053 2303 2338
 Dalmuir  (DMR) d  1109 1139 1512 1724 2106 2313 2351
 Glasgow 4ueen Street  (GL4) ���a  0842 1133 1156 1534 1744 2125 2332 0015M

5 Edinburgh  (EDB) ���a  0111

NOTES   (see introductory pages for explanation of train operator codes and standard symbols)

a Arrival time
d Departure time
x Stops on request
c Arrives 4 minutes earlier
e Arrives 3 minutes earlier
f Arrives 6 minutes earlier
J Arrives 5 minutes earlier
h Calls after 25 March
M Time is at Glasgow 4ueen Street Low Level. Stops to set down only

$ Also calls at Cardross 0�50� Singer 0�10� Maryhill 0�24 and Possilpark 	 Parkhouse 0�2�
% Through sleeping cars to London Euston� see table 220. Passengers in seating accommodation will need to transfer to a different part of the

train at Edinburgh. Time at Glasgow 4ueen Street is at the low level platforms
& Runs from a date in April 2024 still to be confirmed
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TABLE 21�

Mallaig, Fort William, Oban and Crianlarich to *lasgow and Edinburgh

Saturdays

 Operator   SR SR SR SR SR SR :R SR SR :R SR SR
 Days of operation�Notes   $ % %

 1st Class�Reservations�Bus�Ferry   � �
 Catering facilities   | | | | | |

 Mallaig  (MLG) d  0603 1010 1410 1605 1700 1815
 Morar  (MRR) d  0614 1017 1612 1822
 Arisaig  (ARG) d  0623 1027 1621 1831
 Beasdale  (BSL) d  0628x 1032x 1627x 1837x
 Lochailort  (LCL) d  0637x 1041x 1636x 1846x
 Glenfinnan  (GLF) d  0655 1101c 1654 1904
 Locheilside  (LCS) d  0703x 1109x 1702x 1912x
 Loch Eil Outward Bound  (LHE) d  0710 1117 1710 1920
 Corpach  (CPA) d  0716 1123 1716 1926
 Banavie  (BNV) d  0720 1127 1720 1930
 Fort William  (FTW) a  0727 1134 1617 1728 1909 1937
 Fort William  (FTW) d  0744 1140 1737
 Spean Bridge  (SBR) d  0757 1156J 1751
 Roy Bridge  (RYB) d  0804 1202 1757
 Tulloch  (TUL) d  0815 1214 1808
 Corrour  (CRR) d  0832 1230 1825
 Rannoch  (RAN) d  0847f 1242 1838
 Bridge Of Orchy  (BRO) d  0907 1303 1858
 Upper Tyndrum  (UTY) d  0923c 1319c 1914
   Oban  (OBN) d  0517 0857 1211 1611 1811 2039
   Connel Ferry  (CON) d  0532 0908 1223 1622 1822 2050
   Taynuilt  (TAY) d  0544 0920 1235 1634 1833 2101
   Falls Of Cruachan  (FOC) d  0928K 1243K 1642K 1842K
   Loch Awe  (LHA) d  0557 0935 1250 1649 1848 2115
   Dalmally  (DAL) d  0603 0940 1300f 1654 1856 2120
   Tyndrum Lower  (TYL) d  0622 0959 1320 1713 1915 2139
 Crianlarich  (CNR) a  0631 0931 1008 1327 1332 1722 1923 1927 2148
    kj kj
 Crianlarich  (CNR) d  0633 0933 1014 1337 1724 1932 2148
 Ardlui  (AUI) d  0651c 0952J 1029 1355 1742 1952J 2204
 Arrochar 	 Tarbet  (ART) d  0710e 1006 1043 1409 1756 2006 2218
 Garelochhead  (GCH) d  0730 1032e 1104 1431 1819J 2026 2238
 Helensburgh Upper  (HLU) d  0742 1044 1117 1444 1831 2039 2250
 Dumbarton Central  (DBC) d  0759 1059 1130 1502 1844 2053 2303
 Dalmuir  (DMR) d  1109 1139 1512 1854 2106 2313
 Glasgow 4ueen Street  (GL4) ���a  0841 1133 1200 1534 1919 2125 2332

5 Edinburgh  (EDB) ���a 

NOTES   (see introductory pages for explanation of train operator codes and standard symbols)

a Arrival time
d Departure time
x Stops on request
c Arrives 3 minutes earlier
e Arrives 6 minutes earlier
f Arrives 5 minutes earlier
J Arrives 4 minutes earlier
h Calls after 30 March

$ Also calls at Cardross 0�50� Singer 0�10� Maryhill 0�24 and Possilpark 	 Parkhouse 0�2�
% Runs from a date in April 2024 still to be confirmed
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TABLE 21�

Mallaig, Fort William, Oban and Crianlarich to *lasgow and Edinburgh

Sundays

 Operator   SR SR SR :R SR SR &S :R SR
 Days of operation�Notes   % $ %

 1st Class�Reservations�Bus�Ferry   � �" �
 Catering facilities   | | | | 


 Mallaig  (MLG) d  1006 1410 1601 1700 1815
 Morar  (MRR) d  1017 1612 1822
 Arisaig  (ARG) d  1026 1621 1831
 Beasdale  (BSL) d  1032x 1627x 1837x
 Lochailort  (LCL) d  1041x 1636x 1846x
 Glenfinnan  (GLF) d  1059 1654 1904
 Locheilside  (LCS) d  1108x 1702x 1912x
 Loch Eil Outward Bound  (LHE) d  1115 1710 1920
 Corpach  (CPA) d  1121 1716 1926
 Banavie  (BNV) d  1125 1720 1930
 Fort William  (FTW) a  1132 1603 1728 1909 1937
 Fort William  (FTW) d  1140 1737 1900
 Spean Bridge  (SBR) d  1156c 1751 1918
 Roy Bridge  (RYB) d  1202 1757 1926x
 Tulloch  (TUL) d  1214 1808 1938
 Corrour  (CRR) d  1230 1825 2001
 Rannoch  (RAN) d  1242 1838 2015
 Bridge Of Orchy  (BRO) d  1303 1858 2046c
 Upper Tyndrum  (UTY) d  1319e 1914e 2104
   Oban  (OBN) d  1211 1611 1811
   Connel Ferry  (CON) d  1227 1626 1822
   Taynuilt  (TAY) d  1238 1638 1833
   Falls Of Cruachan  (FOC) d  1246J 1646J 1842J
   Loch Awe  (LHA) d  1253 1653 1848
   Dalmally  (DAL) d  1259 1658 1856
   Tyndrum Lower  (TYL) d  1317 1717 1915
 Crianlarich  (CNR) a  1326 1332 1726 1922 1927 2116
    kj kj
 Crianlarich  (CNR) d  1337 1727 1932 2117
 Ardlui  (AUI) d  1355 1743 1952c 2138x
 Arrochar 	 Tarbet  (ART) d  1409 1757 2006 2156
 Garelochhead  (GCH) d  1429 1819 2026 2222
 Helensburgh Upper  (HLU) d  1440 1831 2040 2238
 Dumbarton Central  (DBC) d  1456 1847 2054 2254
 Dalmuir  (DMR) d  1507 1858 2104 2306
 Glasgow 4ueen Street  (GL4) ���a  1526 1920 2120 2330f

5 Edinburgh  (EDB) ���a  0024

NOTES   (see introductory pages for explanation of train operator codes and standard symbols)

a Arrival time
d Departure time
x Stops on request
c Arrives 4 minutes earlier
e Arrives 3 minutes earlier
f Time is at Glasgow 4ueen Street Low Level. Stops to set down only
g Calls after 24 March

$ Through sleeping cars to London Euston� see table 220. Passengers in seating accommodation will need to transfer to a different part of the
train at Edinburgh. Time at Glasgow 4ueen Street is at the low level platforms

% Runs from a date in April 2024 still to be confirmed


